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The following books are nearly all from the library of Robin Langdon-
Davies, (those that are not are marked with an asterisk), one of the 
sons of John Langdon-Davies, the author and journalist, particularly 
well known for his coverage of the Spanish Civil War. 

John returned to Spain in 1936 to cover the civil war for the News 
Chronicle and was accompanied on this trip by Robin. John's 
resulting book 'Behind the Spanish Barricades' (see item 30), was 
published to critical acclaim in November 1936. Robin's recollections 
of this trip were recorded by the Imperial War Museum in 1991

Robin was an RAF pilot in WWII and was later heavily involved with 
Oxfam.

[01] [Bus Strike]. The Defence of the 
Seven Busmen - Being a Summary of 
the Speeches Made at the Inquiry 
Held By the Transport and General 
Workers' Union, 22-30th June, 1937. 
London: W. Payne, 1937. First Edition. 
12mo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
16pp, original paper covers. Minor 
spotting to covers, text lightly browned. 
BL, Bishopsgate, Nottingham and LSE 
on COPAC  £12.00

[02] [Communist International]. The 
Programme of the Communist 
International - Together with the 
Statutes of the Communist 
International. London: Modern Books 
Limited, 1932. Reprint. 8vo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. viii, 72pp, 
original paper covers. Oversize covers 
chipped to head of spine, internally quite 
bright and clean. Second impression, 
first was 1929  £10.00



[03] [Communist Party of Great Britain]. 
Notts United. London: Communist Party 
of Great Britain, . First Edition. 8vo. Paper
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 16pp, original 
paper covers, n.d. but probably 1937. 
Staple rusted with small amount of 
associated staining, otherwise quite bright
and clean. LSE only on COPAC (dating it 
to 1937)  £15.00

[04] [Emergency Youth Peace 
Campaign]. Great Youth Rally - 
Souvenir Programme. London: League
of Nations Union Youth Groups, 1938. 
First Edition. 8vo. Card Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. 8pp, original card 
covers. Covers very slightly soiled, hint 
of foxing. Internally quite bright and 
clean. Souvenir programme of the rally, 
with speeches and performances, 
performers included Paul Robeson  
£15.00

[05] [Various]. Left Review
- Twenty Issues. London: 
Left Review, 1936. First 
Edition. 8vo. Card Covers. 
Periodical. Good. Twenty 
issues, a decent run of this
important periodical, 
generally 64pp, in original 
card covers. August 1936; 
October 1936; November 
1936; December 1936; 
January to December 1937



inclusive and January to April 1938 inclusive. Staples rusted, 
Robin Langdon-Davies' name to upper covers, covers often 
rubbed and lightly foxed; October 1936, covers foxed fore-
edges of pages creased with a couple of small nicks and tears,
March 1938 upper cover torn, April 1938 covers foxed, 
internally generally fairly bright and clean. Lots of articles on 
the pressing concerns of the period, the Jarrow Hunger 
Marchers, the Soviet Union, China, but lots on Spain and the 
Spanish Civil War. Hoffman, Allen and Ulrich 321  £150.00

[06] Audit, George. The BBC Exposed. 
London: Left Review, First Edition. 8vo. 
Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 20pp, 
original paper covers, n.d. but probably 
1936 (from the pamphlets advertised on 
the lower cover). Staples rusted, covers 
lightly foxed, relevant newspaper cuttings
from the Daily Worker pasted in to 
reverse of front cover and title by Robin 
Langdon-Davies. Uncommon, 
Bishopsgate, NLW and TCD only on 
COPAC  £30.00

[07] Birch, Lionel; Delahaye Lt.-Col J.V. 
(Introduction). Why They Join the 
Fascists. London: People's Press. First 
Edition. 8vo. Card Covers. Pamphlet. 
Good. 48pp, original card covers, n.d. but
1937. Spine rubbed, Robin Langdon-
Davies' name to head of upper cover, 
lower cover lightly foxed, internally quite 
bright and clean. "An analysis of the 
types which were flocking to the Mosley 
banner and the motives which influenced 
them" Rees, Fascism in Britain, 36  
£25.00



[08] Blagoyeva, Stella O. Dimitrov - A 
Biography. London: Martin Lawrence, 
First Edition. 12mo. Card Covers. Good. 
124pp, n.d. c.1935? Original card covers. 
Minor rubbing to extremities, otherwise 
fairly bright and clean. Quite an attractive 
cover. BL only on COPAC  £10.00

[09] British Trade Union Delegation. 
Russia Today - The Official Report of 
the British Trade Union Delegation. 
New York: International Publishers, 1925.
First Edition. 8vo. Card Covers. Good. 
284pp, folding map, original card covers. 
Covers heavily faded, corners bumped, 
slight chipping to spine ends, internally 
staples are rusted with some associated 
staining and tears to half-title, occasional 
spots of foxing but otherwise fairly bright 
and clean. The 'International' edition of 
the TUC published Russia: The Official 

Report of the British Trades Union Delegation, 250pp, 1925 
(See Grierson page 56 and page 102), with a slightly different 
title and slightly longer in length. Described as 'valuable, 
though based on inadequate evidence and suffering from the 
disadvantages inherent in any officially conducted tour" 
(Grierson, page 102)  £15.00



[10] Burns, Emile. Karl Liebknecht. London: 
Martin Lawrence, 1934. First Edition. 8vo. 
Paper Covers. Good, 32pp, original paper 
covers. Very slightly browned, small nick to foot
of upper cover, internally quite bright and clean 
£10.00

[11] Campbell, J.R. Russia's Way to 
Victory - What it Means to Us. London: 
Modern Books Limited, First Edition. 8vo. 
Card Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 32pp, 
original card covers. Staple rusted with 
small amount of associated staining, 
internally bright and clean  £10.00

[12] Communist Party of 
Great Britain. The Plain 
Man's Guide to the 
Coronation - 'Parade of 
War', 'One Happy Family' 
and 'How is the Empire'. 
London: Communist Party 
of Great Britain, 1937. 
Reprint. 8vo. Paper 

Covers. Pamphlet. Good. Three pamphlet set of 'The Plain 
Man's Guide to the Coronation', 'Parade of War', 15pp, [1]; 
'One Happy Family', 15pp, [1] and 'How is the Empire', 13pp, 
[3]. Original paper covers. Covers lightly foxed towards foot, 
small chip from top corner to 'How is the Empire', occasional 



spots of foxing, mainly to foot of text, but generally fairly clean 
£30.00

[13] Communistische Partij Van 
Nederland; [Communist Party of the 
Netherlands]. Eenheid! Tegen Fascisme 
[Unite Against Fascism]. Amsterdam: 
Amstel, First Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. [24]p, original paper 
covers. Slightly rubbed to extremities, 
small amounts of spotting to foot of upper 
cover, Robin Langdon-Davies' name to 
upper cover, internally fairly bright and 
clean. Quite a striking pamphlet 
typographically. In Dutch  £20.00

[14] Connolly, James. Labour in 
Ireland - I - Labour in Irish 
History and II - The Re-Conquest 
of Ireland. Dublin: Maunsel and 
Company, 1917. First Edition. 
12mo. Card Covers. Good. Two 
volumes complete - Volume I - 
Labour in Irish History - xvi, 216pp 
and Volume II - The Re-Conquest 
of Ireland - xxvi, 219-346pp, original
card covers. Spines chipped with 

small amount of loss to ends, corners creased, internally some
light pencil marks to reverse of title and contents leaves in 
volume II, otherwise fairly bright and clean. First edition of 
Connolly's classic, with an introduction by Robert Lynd in 
volume II  £40.00



[15] Coward, Jack; Pollitt, Harry 
(Foreword). Back from the Dead - The 
Adventures of Jack Coward 
International Brigade. London: Daily 
Worker, First Separate. 12mo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 32pp, original 
paper covers, n.d. c.1938. Staple rusted,
minor spotting to covers, text lightly 
browned, generally fairly clean. First 
published in the Daily Worker, this is the 
first separate edition  £25.00

[16] Dimitrov, G. The People's Front 
Against Fascism and War. London: 
T.H. Wintringham, 1937. First Edition. 
8vo. Card Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
16pp, original card covers. Staining from
old paper clip to head of upper cover 
and first page of text. Name of Robin 
Langdon-Davies to head of first page, 
old newspaper cuttings laid in. The 
publisher Wintringham commanded the 
British Battalion of the International 
Brigades in the Spanish Civil War  
£12.00

[17] Douglas, J.L.D. Spotlight on 
Fascism. London: J.L. Douglas for the 
Communist Party of Great Britain. First 
Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. 
Good+. 24pp, original paper covers, n.d. 
c. 1935. Slightly creased to extremities, 
small tear to foot of lower cover, otherwise
quite bright and clean. Interesting 
illustrations. Rees, 'Fascism in Britain', 46 
(dated to 1934, but there are two 



newspaper articles from 1935 quoted in the text)  £30.00

[18*] Dunsany, Lord. If I Were Dictator. ill. 
Carstairs, J.L.. London: Methuen and Co., 
1934. First Edition. 12mo. Hardback. Very 
Good / Good+. [4], 107pp, [1], original 
decorative cloth in DJ. DJ very slightly 
dulled, small tear to join of front panel and 
front flap at head, light foxing to pages, 
foxed to edges of text block. With the 
Cefntilla bookplate of Lord Raglan to ffep 
(who also wrote a volume in this series). 
Sargent, 'Utopian Literature', "satire but 
includes a series of reforms", page 101  

     £125.00

[19*] Ervine, St. John. If I Were Dictator. ill. 
Carstairs, J.L.. London: Methuen and Co., 
1934. First Edition. 12mo. Hardback. Very 
Good / Good+. [6], 121pp, [1], original 
decorative cloth in DJ. DJ very slightly dulled,
light foxing to pages, foxed to edges of text 
block. With the Cefntilla bookplate of Lord 
Raglan to ffep (who also wrote a volume in 
this series). Sargent, 'Utopian Literature', 
page 101  £95.00

[20] Garnett, David. War in the Air - 
September 1939 to May 1941. London: 
Chatto and Windus, 1941. First Edition. 8vo. 
Hardback. Association Copy. Good / No 
Jacket. ix, [3], 199pp, [1], original cloth, title 
and author to spine, top edge stained red. 
Spine slightly faded, text very slightly 
browned, otherwise clean. Note to ffep 'With 
love from John [Langdon-Davies] Nov. 1941' 
presumably to his son Robin  £10.00



[21] Gullan, Roger and Roberts, Buckley. 
Where's That Bomb? - A Comedy in 
Two Acts. ill. Gabriel. London: Lawrence 
and Wishart, 1937. First Edition. 12mo. 
Card Covers. Pamphlet. Good. [6], 34pp, 
original card covers. Slight splitting to 
spine but holding well. Gabriel cover. BL, 
Edinburgh, Manchester, NLW, NLS on 
COPAC  £25.00

[22] Hannington, Wal. The Problem of 
the Distressed Areas. London: National 
Unemployed Workers' Movement, First 
Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. 
Good. 16pp, original paper covers, n.d. 
c.1937. Covers very slightly spotted, 
Robin Langdon-Davies' name to upper 
cover, slightly creased, short review of the
pamphlet from the Daily Worker pasted to 
reverse of upper cover, otherwise 
internally quite bright and clean  £12.00

[23] Holmes, W.M. An Eye-Witness in 
Manchuria - How Japan is Waging War 
in the Far East. London: Martin 
Lawrence, First Edition. 8vo. Card 
Covers. Good. 60pp, [4], original card 
covers, n.d. c.1933. Small amount of 
soiling to top of upper cover, otherwise 
quite bright and clean  £15.00



[24] Huxley, Aldous. What are You Going
to Do About It? (I) - The Case for 
Constructive Peace. London: Chatto and
Windus, 1936. First Edition. 12mo. Card 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 35pp, [1], 
original card covers. Staples rusted, with 
a spot of associated staining to lower 
cover, Robin Langdon-Davies' name to 
head of upper cover, internally quite bright
and clean. Eschelbach and Shober 66  
£12.00

[25*] Huxley, Julian S. If I Were Dictator. ill. 
Carstairs, J.L.. London: Methuen and Co., 
1934. First Edition. 12mo. Hardback. Very 
Good / Good+. vi, 122pp, original decorative 
cloth in DJ. DJ very slightly dulled, two tiny 
tears to head of upper panel, light foxing to 
pages, foxed to edges of text block. With the 
Cefntilla bookplate of Lord Raglan to front 
pastedown (he also wrote a volume in this 
series). Sargent, 'Utopian Literature', 
"detailed reform. Application of the scientific 
method to the problems of dictatorship", page

   101  £95.00

[26] Kun, Bela (Introduction). 
Fundamental Laws of the Chinese 
Soviet Republic. London: Martin 
Lawrence, 1934. First Edition. 12mo. 
Card Covers. Good. [4], 87pp, [5], original
card covers. Spine lightly foxed, covers 
slightly unevenly faded. Name of Robin 
Langdon-Davies to head of title, 
otherwise quite bright and clean  £10.00



[27] Labour Research Department. Why 
Food Prices are Rising. London: Labour 
Research Department, 1937. First Edition.
12mo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
16pp, original paper covers. Covers with 
one or two spots of foxing, staples rusted, 
otherwise quite bright and clean  £10.00

[28] Labour Research Department. The 
Keynes Plan - Its Dangers to the 
Workers. London: Labour Research 
Department, First Edition. 12mo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 16pp, original 
paper covers, n.d. but probably 1940. 
Staple rusted, covers lightly soiled, 
slightly creased  £12.00

[29] Langdon-Davies, John. Fifth Column. 
London: John Murray, 1940. First Edition. 
12mo. Card Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 60pp, 
original card covers. Covers foxed, very minor 
chipping to spine ends, sporadic light foxing to 
text, but generally fairly clean  £25.00



[30] Langdon-Davies, John. Behind the 
Spanish Barricades. London: Martin 
Secker and Warburg Ltd, 1936. First 
Edition. 8vo. Hardback. Good / No Jacket. 
xvi, 17-302pp, [2], original cloth, title, author 
and publisher blocked in red to spine, top 
edge red. Rubbed to extremities, light foxing
to edges of text block, internally fairly bright 
and clean. Name of Cicely Langdon-Davies 
to ffep, Robin Langdon-Davies' wife and so 
the daughter in law of the author  £40.00

[31] Langdon-Davies, John. Conquer Fear!.
London: Feature Books, 1948. First Edition. 
12mo. Card Covers. Very Good. [6], 173pp, 
[1], original card covers. Very minor rubbing 
to extremities, spine very slightly faded, 
generally bright and clean  £10.00

[32] Langdon-Davies, John. 
Parachutes Over Britain. London: Pilot
Press, First Edition. 12mo. Card 
Covers. Good. 62pp, [2], original card 
covers, n.d. c.1940. Some chipping and
splitting to spine but holding well, 
covers lightly faded, some minor 
spotting internally, but generally fairly 
clean. Robin Langdon-Davies' copy of 
his fathers book, with his name and 
service number in pencil to half-title  
£25.00



[33] Langdon-Davies, John. Sex, Sin and 
Sanctity. London: Victor Gollancz, 1954. 
First Edition. 8vo. Hardback. Very Good / 
Good+. 358pp, original buckram in DJ. DJ 
spine slightly browned, small tear to head 
of spine / front panel joint, lower panel 
slightly stained, lightly faded to edges of 
flaps, internally bright and clean  £30.00

[34] Langdon-Davies, John. Air Raid - The 
Technique of Silent Approach - High 
Explosive Panic. London: George Routledge 
and Sons, 1938. First Edition. 12mo. 
Hardback. Signed by Author. Good / No 
Jacket. 142pp, [2], 32 plates, original cloth, no 
DJ. Spine slightly faded, foxed to edges of text
block and first few pages, text lightly foxed. 
Presentation copy from the author to his son  
£25.00

[35] Langdon-Davies, John. American 
Close-Up - Portrait of an Ally. Liverpool: 
John Murray, 1943. First Edition. 12mo. Card 
Covers. Good. 148pp, original card covers. 
Spine slightly browned, small split to foot of 
spine, lightly foxed internally, but generally 
fairly bright  £10.00



[36] Langdon-Davies, John. Nerves 
Versus Nazis. London: George 
Routledge and Sons, 1940. First Edition. 
8vo. Hardback. Association Copy. Good / 
No Jacket (as Issued?). 64pp, original 
printed boards. Head of spine chipped 
with small amount of loss, covers lightly 
soiled, small puncture hole to lower cover,
internally quite bright and clean. Robin 
Langdon-Davies's copy of his fathers 
book, with his signature and service 
number to ffep  £30.00

[37] Langdon-Davies, John. Dancing 
Catalans. London: Jonathan Cape, 1929. 
First Edition. 12mo. Hardback. Good+ / No
Jacket. 220pp, rebound in quarter vellum 
and cloth, red title label to spine, marbled 
endpapers. Top edge of text block slightly 
dust-stained, hint of foxing to edges of text
block, internally quite bright and clean. A 
special copy bound for the author? No 
indication of this, but possible given the 
provenance  £30.00

[38] Lenin, V.I. How to Organise 
Competition. Moscow: Co-operative 
Publishing Society of Foreign Workers 
in the USSR, 1931. First Edition. 12mo.
Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 16pp, 
original paper covers. Staples rusted, 
covers lightly foxed, text lightly 
browned, internally clean. Robin 
Langdon-Davies' name to head of 
upper cover. Attractive photographic 
cover  £15.00



[39] London District Committee of the 
Communist Party of Great Britain. The 
London Bus Strike What Next?. 
London: London District Committee of 
the Communist Party of Great Britain, 
1937. First Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good+. 15pp, [1], original 
paper covers. Staple rusted, otherwise 
quite bright and clean  £10.00

[40] London District Committee of the 
Communist Party of Great Britain. A.R.P. 
For Londoners. London: London District 
Committee of the C.P.G.B. First Edition. 
8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
16pp, original paper covers, n.d. c.1939?.
Staple rusted, with small amount of 
associated staining, trimmed unevenly to 
foot, bottom corners curled, a few spots 
of foxing to margins, otherwise fairly 
clean. Senate House, Bishopsgate and 

           IWM on COPAC  £15.00

[41] London District Committee of the 
Electrical Trades Union. The Film Strike 
- The Projectionists' Case. London: 
London District Committee of the 
Electrical Trades Union, 1938. First 
Edition. 12mo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. 
Good. 14pp, original paper covers. 
Lightly browned and lightly foxed  £15.00



[42] Mahon, John. Trade Unionism and 
Communism - An Open Letter. London:
Communist Party of Great Britain, First 
Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. 
Good. 16pp, original paper covers, n.d. 
c.1936. Staple rusted, slightly rubbed to 
extremities, otherwise quite bright and 
clean. Nottingham and LSE only on 
COPAC  £10.00

[43] Mahon, John A. The Meaning of May
1st. London: London May First 
Committee, First Edition. 8vo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 16pp, original 
paper covers, n.d. probably 1937. Slightly 
creased, slightly crinkled from newspaper 
cuttings being pasted to reverse of upper 
cover, imprint leaf and reverse of lower 
cover by Robin Langdon-Davies, with his 
name to upper cover. Internally fairly bright
and clean. BL, Cam, LSE, IWM and 
Bishopsgate on COPAC  £15.00

[44] Mann, Tom. Report of Tom Mann
as Delegate to the Red Trade Union 
International at Moscow, July 1921. 
London: British Bureau Red 
International of Labour Unions, First 
Edition. 24mo. Card Covers. Pamphlet.
Good. 54pp, [8], original card covers. 
Covers rubbed and slightly creased, 
internally quite bright and clean. 
Grierson, page 150, BL, LSE, Bristol 
and Glasgow on COPAC  £50.00



[45] Marchbank, John and Little, J.C. 
(Foreword). Fascism - Fight it Now. 
London: Labour Research Department, 
1937. First Edition. 8vo. Card Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. 32pp, original card 
covers. Slightly rubbed, staples slightly 
rusted, otherwise fairly bright and clean. 
Attractive cover art by P.K. With a review 
of the pamphlet by Harry Pollitt laid in 
loosely. Not in Rees, Senate House, 
Warwick, BL and Wiener Library on 
COPAC  £20.00

[46] Miff, P. China's Struggle for 
Freedom. London: Modern Books Limited,
First Edition. 12mo. Card Covers. 
Pamphlet. Association Copy. Good. 
100pp, original card covers, n.d. c.1937 
Oversize card covers creased to edges, 
tear to head of upper cover, staples rusted
with small associated tears, lower cover 
foxed, light foxing to edges of text block, 
internally fairly bright and clean. 
Interesting inscription by Robin Langdon-
Davies to ffep, "Robin Langdon-Davies 

July 4, 1937 after the Great opposition to the fascist 
demonstration which was utterly shouted down in spite of what
the BBC said to the contrary. The police used their fists against
the anti-fascists which shows that we also have a fight for 
freedom to wage against the fascists and their friend the 
National Government". TCD and Senate House only on 
COPAC  £30.00



[47] Molotov, V.M. Lessons of the 
Wrecking, Diversionist and Espionage 
Activities of the Japanese-German-
Trotskyite Agents. Moscow: Co-
operative Publishing Society of Foreign 
Workers in the USSR, 1937. First Edition.
8vo. Card Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
64pp, original card covers. Slightly 
chipped to spine ends, covers lightly 
browned and slightly foxed, text lightly 
browned, Robin Langdon-Davies' name 
to ffep. Comfortable winner of the most 

snappily titled pamphlet in this catalogue  £10.00

[48] Molotov, V.M. Soviet Prosperity. 
London: Martin Lawrence, First Edition. 
12mo. Card Covers. Good. 95pp, [1], n.d. 
c. 1935. Original card covers. Spine 
chipped to head with small amount of loss,
spine slightly faded, light browning and 
light foxing to title and final blank, light 
sporadic foxing otherwise fairly bright and 
clean. Molotov's report to the Seventh 
Congress of Soviets in 1935. Attractive 
cover  £10.00

[49] Murray, Sean. The Irish Revolt - 
1916 and After. Dublin: The Communist 
Party of Ireland, . First Edition. 8vo. Card
Covers. Pamphlet. Good+. 14pp, [2], 
original card covers, n.d. but 1936, 
original card covers.Spine slightly faded, 
staple rusted, internally quite bright and 
clean  £15.00



[50] Murray, Sean. The Irish Case for 
Communism. Dublin: Sphinx 
Publications, 1933. First Edition. 12mo. 
Card Covers. Pamphlet. Very Good. 
20pp, original card covers, bright and 
clean  £20.00

[51] Murray, Sean (Introduction). 
Ireland's Path to Freedom - 
Manifesto of the Communist Party of
Ireland. Dublin: The Communist Party 
of Ireland, 1938. Reprint. 12mo. Card 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good+. 14pp, [2], 
original card covers. Covers lightly 
faded, spine faded, internally quite 
bright and clean. First published in 
1933  £20.00

[52] Ovcharenko, Ivan. In a Ring of Fire 
- Memories of a Partisan. London: 
Modern Books Limited. First Edition. 
12mo. Card Covers. Good. 135pp, [1], 
original card covers, n.d. c.1930? Spine 
slightly browned, price in ink to foot of 
upper cover, internally quite bright and 
clean. Attractive cover art by Rowe. 
Memoirs of a participant in the Russian 
civil war. COPAC shows at Bishopsgate 
only  £15.00



[53] Palme Dutt, R. Why This War?. 
London: Communist Party of Great Britain,
1939. First Edition. 12mo. Paper Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. 32pp, original paper 
covers, very minor spotting to covers, 
otherwise quite bright and clean  £10.00

[54] People's Front Propaganda 
Committee. People's Front for Britain. 
London: The People's Front Propaganda 
Committee, First Edition. 12mo. Card 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 8pp, original 
card covers, n.d. c.1936. Staples rusted, 
Robin Langdon-Davies' name to head of 
upper cover, light foxing to margins. 
Uncommon, LSE, Warwick and Bradford 
only on COPAC  £10.00

[55] Pollitt, Harry. Can Conscription 
Save Peace?. London: Communist Party
of Great Britain, 1939. First Edition. 
12mo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
32pp, original paper covers. Minor 
spotting to covers, internally fairly bright 
and clean  £10.00



[56] Pollitt, Harry and Palme Dutt, R. The
Truth About Trotskyism: Moscow Trial 
January 1937. London: The Communist 
Party of Great Britain, 1937. First Edition.
8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
36pp, original paper covers. Staple 
rusted, slightly rubbed, small review of 
the pamphlet (presumably from the Daily 
Worker) pasted to reverse of upper cover,
otherwise fairly bright and clean  £15.00

[57] Pritt, D.N. They Helped Hitler. 
London: Labour Research Department, 
1936. First Edition. 12mo. Paper Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. 16pp, original paper 
covers. Staples rusted, Robin Langdon-
Davies' name and date to head of upper 
cover, otherwise fairly bright and clean  
£10.00

[58] Slater, Montagu WITH
Williams, W.H. Stay-Down
Miner WITH The Miner's 
Two Bob. London: Martin 
Lawrence, 1936. First 
Edition. 12mo. Card 
Covers. Good+. Two 
volumes - 'Stay-Down 
Miner', [6], 81pp, [1] and 

'The Miner's Two Bob', [6], 97pp, [1], original card covers. 
'Stay-Down Miner' with only minor rubbing to extremities, 



'Miner's Two Bob', slightly chipped to spine ends and spine, 
lower cover with some abrasions affecting text and image. 
Miners in South Wales, 'Stay-Down Miner' is 'reportage', with 
the uniform volume 'Miner's Two Bob' which is an "argued 
statement of the miners' case"  £30.00

[59] Smith, Rose. Why You Pay More 
Now. London: Communist Party of Great 
Britain, 1937. First Edition. 8vo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 23pp, [1], original
paper covers. Edges of upper cover soiled 
and rubbed, otherwise quite bright and 
clean. BL, Cam and LSE on COPAC  
£10.00

[60] The Communist Party of Ireland. 
Craigavon in the Dock - An Indictment 
By the Communist Party of Ireland. 
Belfast: The Communist Party of Ireland, 
1938. First Edition. 12mo. Card Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good+. 28pp, [4], original card 
covers. Quite bright and clean  £15.00

[61] Young Communist League. 
Clydeside Apprentices Strike - Full 
Story. London: Young Communist 
League, 1937. First Edition. 8vo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 12pp, original 
paper covers. Staple rusted with small 
amount of associated staining, lower 
cover lightly foxed, slightly creased  
£12.00


